



42-Lawrence Road, Lahore (PAKISTAN) Phones: 042-36278904, 042-36278905

PUCARS / Courier MLCF/PSX-7/11 October 19, 2023

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd, Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

The Executive Director/HOD,

Offsite-II Department, Supervision Division, Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan, 63, NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue, Blue Area, Islamabad. **Through Courier** 

The Joint Registrar,

Company Registration Office, Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan, 3<sup>rd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Floors, Associated House, 7-Egerton Road, Lahore **Through Courier** 

### PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR BUY-BACK OF SHARES BY MAPLE LEAF CEMENT FACTORY LIMITED

Dear Sir,

In continuation of our earlier letter dated October 19, 2023, this is to inform you that pursuant to requirement of the Listed Companies (Buy-Back of Shares) Regulation, 2019, Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited (the "Company") is making a Public Announcement which is being published on **October 20, 2023** in daily newspapers namely, The Business Recorder and Nawa-e-Waqt, towards buy-back of shares by the Company for information of valued shareholders.

Further, in pursuance of clause 5.6.9(b) of the Listing Regulations of Pakistan Stock Exchange, please find attached herewith also a copy of the **Public Announcement** prior to publication in the newspapers both Urdu and English languages.

Yours faithfully,

For Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited

(Muhammad Ashraf) Company Secretary

Encl: As Above



#### MAPLE LEAF CEMENT FACTORY LIMITED

Registered Office: 42-Lawrence Road, Lahore. Tel. 042-36278904-05, Fax # 042-36368721



## PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR BUY BACK OF SHARES BY MAPLE LEAF CEMENT FACTORY IMITED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SCHEDULE II / REGULATION 4(2) AND 10(b) OF THE LISTED COMPANIES (BUY-BACK OF SHARES) REGULATIONS, 2019

Information	Description	
Name and address of the Registered Office of the purchasing company	Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited (the "Company") 42-Lawrence Road, Lahore.	
Purpose of the Purchase	Cancellation of Shares	
Mode of Purchase	Through Securities Exchange (Pakistan Stock Exchang Limited)	
Indicative (maximum) Number of Shares to be Purchased (buy-back)	100,000,000 ordinary shares of the Company having fac value PKR 10/- each (Pak Rupees Ten Only)	
Indicative (maximum) Percentage of Shares to be Purchased (buy-back)	9.32% of the issued ordinary shares of the Company	
Date of commencement of the purchase i.e., effective date of the purchase.	October 27, 2023	
Duration of Purchase Period	The purchase period shall commence from October 27 2023 and end on April 15, 2024 (both days inclusive) of if the purchase / buy-back by the Company of its issued ordinary shares is completed before April 15, 2024, the purchase period shall end on that date.	
Name of the Securities Exchange	The purchase is being made through Securities Exchang (Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited). The Company listed on Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited.	
Purchase Price	At the spot / current share price(s) prevailing during the purchase period	
Authorized Officer appointed by the purchasing complaints regarding the Purchase:	ng company and Contact person for handling queries /	
Name	Mr. Muhammad Ashraf – Company Secretary	
Phone Number	(0092-42) 36278904-05	
Postal Address	Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited 42-Lawrence Road, Lahore	
Email Address	muhammad.ashraf@kmlg.com	
purchasing company), except for the persons men	hold shares of Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited (the ntioned in Regulation 12(2) of the Regulations, are eligibles do not appear on Members' Register of the purchasing	
Lahore	(Muhammad Ashraf) Company Secretary	
Lunore	Maple Leaf Cement Factory Limited	

42-Lawrence Road, Lahore



# ميل ليف سمنك فيكثري لميثية KML

رجِرْ دُورَ فِس نَبِر 42-36368721 فِيكس نَبر 42-36278904-05 فِيكس نَبر 42-36368721 وَيَكس نَبر

#### المار كمينيز (بائى بيك آف شيئر )ر يكوليشز ، 2019 كشيدُ ول ال/ريكويشن (2)4اور (10(b) كمطابق میں لیف سینٹ فیکٹری لمیٹر کے صص کی واپسی خریداری کے لیے عام اعلان

01011 6220000000000000000000000000000000		J.
تغييل	معلومات	
مىپل لىف سىنىڭ ئىكىش كەلىنىڭ (" ئىمىنى")	خریدار کمپنی کا نام اور رجسر ڈ دفتر کا پیت	
42 – لا رنس دوڈ، لا ہور۔		
خصص کی منسوخی	خریداری کا مقصد	
سکیورشیزانجیجنج (پاکستان اسٹاک ایمیجنج لمینٹر) کے ذریعے	خریداری کا طریقه	
کمپنی کے جاری کردہ 100,000,000 عام حصص جن کی قیت-10/روپے	زیدے جانے والے (بائی بیک) حصص کی ندکورہ (زیادہ سے زیادہ)	
برایک (دی روپ مرف) ہے۔	فداه	
کمپنی کے جاری کردہ عام صفع کا 9.32%	س كا ندكوره (زياده سے زياده)	خریدے جانے والے (بائی بیک) حصا
		يعد
27ا كۆبر2023ء	زیداری کے آغاز کی تاریخ لیمی خریداری کی مؤثر تاریخ۔	
خریداری کی مدت 27 اکتوبر 2023ء سے شروع اور 15 اپریل 2024ء کوختم		فریداری کی مدت کادورانیه
( دونوں دن شامل ہیں ) کے لیے ہوگی یا اگر کمپنی کی طرف ہے اپنے جاری کردہ		
عام صف کی خریداری/ بائی بیک 15 ار یل 2024ء سے پہلے مکس ہوجائے		
توخر بداري كي مدت اس تارئ كوختم موجائے گى۔		
یوخریداری سکیو رشیزائیمچنی (پاکستان اشاک ایمپچنی کمییشر) کے ذریعے کی جارہی		
ہے۔ کمپنی پاکتان اسٹاک ایک چین کمیٹٹر میں درج ہے۔		
خریداری کی مدت کے دوران اسپاٹ/موجود و چھس کی قیت پر		بمت خريد
ہ پیشکش کا مجاز آفیسر اور استضارات/شکایات سے ٹمٹنے کے لیے رابط فرد		
جناب محما شرف- مميني سيكريزي		٢
(0092-42)36278904-05		ن نمبر
ميل يف بينث فيكرى لنية		
	42 - لا رنس روڈ ، لا ہور	
muhammad	.ashraf@kmlg.com	اميل ايدريس
2-15 -10	( ( ** *******	المال عليه على المالغ

بدواضح کیا جاتا ہے کہ جن اشخاص کا ریگولیشن (12/2 میں تذکرہ ہے کے علاوہ وہ تمام افراد جومؤثر طور پرمیل لیف سینث فیکٹری لمیٹٹر (خریدار سمپنی) سے حصص ر کھتے ہیں وہ خریداری میں حصہ لینے کے اہل ہیں چاہان کے نام میل لیف سینٹ فیکٹری کمٹیڈ (خریدار مینی) کے ممبران کے رجشر میں درج نہ ہوں۔

> الحكم بورد -/Sd (محداشرف) حمینی سیراری ميل لف سمنٹ فيكٹري لميثثر 42-لارنس روڈ ، لا ہور۔

لا بور:20 اكتوبر 2023ء